

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**IA No. 01/2019] in CPSW No. 79/2017**Date of order:** 14.05.2019

Ishfaq Ahmed	vs.	Babila Rakhwal and anr.
--------------	-----	-------------------------

Coram:**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge****Appearance:**

For the petitioner/appellant (s):	Mr. Nadeem Akram Khan, Adv.
For the respondent (s):	Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv. vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

IA No. 01/2019

By the medium of this application, petitioner seeks substitution of Anuradha Gupta in place of Mrs. Babila Rakhwal, Director School Education, Jammu as respondent No. 1 and Mr. Vijay Kumar Bhagat in place of Sh. Lal Hussian, Chief Education Officer, Poonch as respondent No. 2.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. New incumbents i.e. Anuradha Gupta and Mr. Vijay Kumar Bhagat are substituted in place of Mrs. Babila Rakhwal, and Mr. Lal Hussain as respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

IA disposed of.

Petitioner to file fresh memo of parties in the Registry within one week.

Respondents to file compliance report within three weeks.

List the main petition on 08.06.2019.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
14.05.2019
Rakesh