



Sr.No.

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1393

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 79/2017 in
SWP No. 1939/2016
IA No. 1/2017
CM No. (2987/2019[1/2019])

Ishfaq Ahmed

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Babila and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

04.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents, at the outset, has drawn the attention of the Court to the averments set out in para-5 of the compliance report submitted on behalf of the respondents. Accordingly, she submits that the claim of the petitioner was considered and rejected by the respondent No. 2 being devoid of merit and a speaking order dated April 29, 2023 passed in this regard is appended with the compliance report as Annexure-R1.

That being so, nothing substantive survives in this petition, the same is, accordingly, ***disposed of*** as having been rendered infructuous.

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
04.05.2026
Pawan Angotra